
TENDER NOTICE

The tender documents can be purchased from Oman Water and Wastewater Services Company (OWWSC) 
e-tendering page (Supplier Login) from the date of publication of this announcement until 2/10/2022. 
The applicants shall pay the tender fee through electronic payment gateway through Supplier Login. 

Applicants who are not registered with OWWSC shall register from 
https://owwsc.nama.om/Business-with-Us/Vendor-Registration to have the login credentials of 
Supplier portal.

All applicants who have paid the tender fee shall have access to the Tender Documents through OWWSC 
e-tendering page (Supplier Login). 

All participating Companies shall submit a Bid Bond of 1% of the bid value in a sealed envelope to OWWSC’s 
Chairman of Tender Committee not later than 3:00 pm on the bid submission date. Bid Bond must be 
obtained from a Bank registered in the Sultanate of Oman and it should be addressed in favour of OWWSC. 

The bid along with all required documents shall be uploaded through OWWSC e-tendering page not later 
than 3:00 pm on the date specified above.

For more details refer to Tender Page of our website www.owwsc.nama.om or 
Email to: tender@owwsc.nama.om

                                                       

         

                          

         

                          

         

                          

         

                          

         

                          

         

                          

         

                                                       

         

                          

         

                          

         

                          

         

                          

         

                          

         

                          

         

Oman Water & Wastewater Services Company hereby announces the following Tenders: -

Tender No.

T/2453291/
2022

T/2453295/
2022

T/2452217/
2022

T/2453292/
2022

T/2453300/
2022

T/2453299/
2022

Description

Consultancy Services to 
Review the Operational 
Model for the Assets of 

Oman Water and 
Wastewater Services 

Company

Construction of Water 
Distribution Network & 
House Connections in 

Wilayat Qurayat- Muscat 
Governorate

Construction of Water 
Distribution Network & 
House Connections for 
Da’an Al Hamra and Al 

Ma’aqal Villages in Wilayat 
Jabal Al Akhdar 

Construction of Water 
Network and House 

Connections in Muraik, 
Wadi Al-Ala 5  and Tawi 

Naisf at Wilayat Bahla and 
in Hay AL-Turath  at Wilayat 

Nizwa in AL-Dakhilyah 
Governorate

Construction of Remaining 
Works of Sohar Sewage 

Network Phase -III

Consultancy Services for 
Supervision of Construction 

of Water Distribution 
Networks in Wilayat 

Al Rustaq  -1 South Al 
Batinah Governorate

Eligibility

Local Companies 
registered with

Government Tender 
Board and International 
Companies specialized 
in the works mentioned

Local Companies 
registered with

Government Tender 
Board and specialized in 

the works mentioned

Local Companies 
registered with

Government Tender 
Board and specialized in 

the works mentioned.

Local Companies 
registered with

Government Tender 
Board and specialized in 

the works mentioned.

Local Companies 
registered with

Government Tender 
Board and International 
Companies specialized 
in the works mentioned

Local Companies 
registered with

Government Tender 
Board and specialized in 

the works mentioned.

Tender 
Fee

(RO)

R.O 25
(Plus 5% VAT) 

Non-refundable

R.O 500 
(Plus 5% VAT) 

Non-refundable

R.O 100 
(Plus 5% VAT) 

Non-refundable

R.O 50
(Plus 5% VAT) 

Non-refundable

R.O 2,500
(Plus 5% VAT) 

Non-refundable

R.O 100 
(Plus 5% VAT) 

Non-refundable

Last Date of 
Sale Tender 
Documents

2/10/2022

2/10/2022

2/10/2022

2/10/2022

2/10/2022

2/10/2022

Bid 
Submission 

Date

10/10/2022

31/10/2022

31/10/2022

31/10/2022

7/11/2022

31/10/2022


